Historia Presont Book ofprod

MIAMIBEACH

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33139; Tel: 305.673.7550; Web: www.miamibeachfl.gov/planning

LAND USE BOARD HEARING APPLICATION

The following application is submitted for review and consideration of the project described herein by the land use board selected below. A separate application must be completed for each board reviewing the proposed project.

Application Information		19 Lings College	23.2340	
FILE NUMBER	Is the prope	erty the primary reside	nce & homestee	ad of the
		oroperty owner?		
2239704	(if "Yes," p	rovide office of the pro		
Board of Adjustment			n Review Bo	ard
☐ Variance from a provision of the Land Development Re	egulations	☐ Design review app	proval	
☐ Appeal of an administrative decision		☐ Variance		
☐ Modification of existing Board Order	tonk D. S.	☐ Modification of ex		
Planning Board			Preservation	
☐ Conditional Use Permit		☐ Certificate of Appropriateness for design ☐ Certificate of Appropriateness for design		
□ Lot Split		☐ Certificate of App		demolition
☐ Amendment to the Land Development Regulations or Z	-	☐ Historic District/Si☐ Variance	te Designation	
☐ Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan or Future Land	Use Map		isting Board O	rdor
☐ Modification of existing Board Order ☐ Other:		☐ Modification of ex	ising Board O	ruei
Property Information - Please attach Legal Des	cription as	"Evhibit A"		
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY	cripiion as	EXIIIDII A		
360 Meeidin Ave, MiA,	mi Be	Ach FL	33/3	T 283300A
FOLIO NUMBER(S)				
02-4203-105-0001				
Property Owner Information				
PROPERTY OWNER NAME		1		
360 Meiden Wag Inc ADDRESS 360 Meridon Ave	A Con	dominium		
ADDRESS 1	CITY	0	STATE	ZIPCODE
360 MeridonAve				33139
BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE	EMAIL AD	DRESS	21222	/
305-785-4313 305-785-4313	Jar	DRESS RygonzAlez	360 0	mAil, com
Applicant Information (if different than owner)				
APPLICANT NAME	()	11	010	
APPLICANT NAME SERARIO GONZAGZ JERRY ADDRESS	V-PA	rident 36		
ADDRESS A A AFIC O	CITY	1	STATE	ZIPCODE
360 Meerdian Are #4 d	MiAA	· Beach	FL	33/39
BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE	EMAIL AD	DRESS	edi li revopillo e	elly nomed
365-785-4313 305-785-4313	JERRY	igonzalez36	segmai	1.60 kg
Summary of Request	and the second			
PROVIDE A BRIEF SCOPE OF REQUEST RODIAGO BALDONY WINLOWS		CONTRACTOR OF A CANA	1-11	1. 1
			1 1111.	. 1100

Does the project include interior or exterior demolition? Provide the total floor area of the new construction. Provide the gross floor area of the new construction (including required parking and all usab Party responsible for project design NAME Jerry 6012162-Passalant 360 Architect Contractor Engineer Tenant ADDRESS CITY BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE SOC-785-4363 305-785-4963 EMAIL ADDRESS	Yes Yes Dile area).	ZIPCODE I
If previous answer is "Yes", is the building architecturally significant per sec. 142-108? Does the project include interior or exterior demolition? Provide the total floor area of the new construction. Provide the gross floor area of the new construction (including required parking and all usab Party responsible for project design NAME TERMY LONG LONG BIGG DENGINEER TENDING TENDING CITY ADDRESS BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE SOC - 785 - 4363 305 - 785 - 4363 EMAIL ADDRESS	Yes Yes Ves Landscape Arch Other Prof.	No SQ. FT. SQ. FT. hitect Land 360 BL ZIPCODE D
Provide the total floor area of the new construction. Provide the gross floor area of the new construction (including required parking and all usab Party responsible for project design NAME TERRY LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG	Yes I Landscape Arch Other Prof.	SQ. FT. SQ. FT. sq. FT. sq. FT. ZIPCODE
Provide the total floor area of the new construction. Provide the gross floor area of the new construction (including required parking and all usab Party responsible for project design NAME TERRY 6012162-Passalant 360 Architect Contractor Departy 6012162-Passalant Bly Dengineer Tenant Baddes Auc 411 May Beach BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE S65-785-4363 305-785-4363	I Landscape Arch Other PMSS	SQ. FT. SQ. FT. initect Land 56084 ZIPCODE 2
Provide the gross floor area of the new construction (including required parking and all usable party responsible for project design NAME JERNY 66NZA6Z-Passalant 360 Architect Contractor Depay 66NZA6Z-Passalant Blagge Engineer Tenant Designation CITY ADDRESS CITY BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE S6C-785-43(3) 305-785-43(3)	Landscape Arch Other PMST	SQ. FT.
NAME TERMY GONZALZ-PASSIGNT BLY Engineer Tenant ADDRESS SOO Marker Are #4d BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE 365-785-43(3) 305-785-43(3)	Landscape Arch Other PMST	nitect Senf 36084 ZIPCODE 9
NAME TERMY GONZAGZ-PASSIGENT BLAGT Engineer Tenant ADDRESS SOO Marida Ane #4d My Bad BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE 365-785-4363 305-785-4363 EMAIL ADDRESS	Other Prost	dent 360 BG ZIPCODE 9
BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS CT - 785-43(3) 305-788-49(3)	STATE	ZIPCODE Z
365-785-4313 305-785-4913		1 1 1
Authorized Representative(s) Information (if applicable)		
NAME JERRY 664 Desident Agent Contact Agent Contact Agent Contact	ident 36	OBGIN
360 Meridian More 9d MAM, Beach	STATE	ZIPCODE 33/35
365-785-4313 305-785-4313 JERRYGONZAGZSGOO	gmarle	om
NAME Attorney Contact Agent Other		
	STATE	ZIPCODE
BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS		
NAME Attorney Contact Agent Other_		
ADDRESS	STATE	ZIPCODE
BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS		

Please note the following information:

- A separate disclosure of interest form must be submitted with this application if the applicant or owner is a corporation, partnership, limited partnership or trustee.
- All applicable affidavits must be completed and the property owner must complete and sign the "Power of Attorney" portion of the affidavit if they will not be present at the hearing, or if other persons are speaking on their behalf.
- To request this material in alternate format, sign language interpreter (five-day notice is required), information on access for persons with disabilities, and accommodation to review any document or participate in any City sponsored proceedings, call 305.604.2489 and select (1) for English or (2) for Spanish, then option 6; TTY users may call via 711 (Florida Relay Service).

Please read the following and acknowledge below:

- Applications for any board hearing(s) will not be accepted without payment of the required fees. All checks are to be
 made payable to the "City of Miami Beach".
- All disclosures must be submitted in CMB Application format and be consistent with CMB Code Sub-part A Section 2-482(c):
 - (c) If the lobbyist represents a corporation, partnership or trust, the chief officer, partner or beneficiary shall also be identified. Without limiting the foregoing, the lobbyist shall also identify all persons holding, directly or indirectly, a five percent or more ownership interest in such corporation, partnership, or trust.
- Public records notice All documentation submitted for this application is considered a public record subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes and shall be disclosed upon request.
- In accordance with the requirements of Section 2-482 of the code of the City of Miami Beach, any individual or group that will be compensated to speak or refrain from speaking in favor or against an application being presented before any of the City's land use boards, shall fully disclose, prior to the public hearing, that they have been, or will be compensated. Such parties include: architects, engineers, landscape architects, contractors, or other persons responsible for project design, as well as authorized representatives attorneys or agents and contact persons who are representing or appearing on behalf of a third party; such individuals must register with the City Clerk prior to the hearing.
- In accordance with Section 118-31. Disclosure Requirement. Each person or entity requesting approval, relief or other action from the Planning Board, Design Review Board, Historic Preservation Board or the Board of Adjustment shall disclose, at the commencement (or continuance) of the public hearing(s), any consideration provided or committed, directly or on its behalf, for an agreement to support or withhold objection to the requested approval, relief or action, excluding from this requirement consideration for legal or design professional service rendered or to be rendered. The disclosure shall: (I) be in writing, (II) indicate to whom the consideration has been provided or committed, (III) generally describe the nature of the consideration, and (IV) be read into the record by the requesting person or entity prior to submission to the secretary/clerk of the respective board. Upon determination by the applicable board that the forgoing disclosure requirement was not timely satisfied by the person or entity requesting approval, relief or other action as provided above, then (I) the application or order, as applicable, shall immediately be deemed null and void without further force or effect, and (II) no application form said person or entity for the subject property shall be reviewed or considered by the applicable board(s) until expiration of a period of one year after the nullification of the application or order. It shall be unlawful to employ any device, scheme or artifice to circumvent the disclosure requirements of this section.
- When the applicable board reaches a decision a final order will be issued stating the board's decision and any conditions imposed therein. The final order will be recorded with the Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts. The original board order shall remain on file with the City of Miami Beach Planning Department. Under no circumstances will a building permit be issued by the City of Miami Beach without a copy of the recorded final order being included and made a part of the plans submitted for a building permit.

or the press obstituted for a bolicating permit.	required Now. (7) I on responsible for sumove this relice time the date
The aforementioned is acknowledged by:	Owner of the subject property Authorized representative
	1th Hogray
Pio	schent 360Bld, Inc Gerando Generalz
ROWN I	PRINT NAME
GG 137859 C AVV (TOUCH	4/-2-2/
Company of the Compan	DATE SIGNED

OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL OWNE

STATE OF	TOTAL (DWNER
COUNTY OF		
development board, the application multiple also hereby authorize the City of Mic	, being first duly sworn, depose and is application. (2) This application and all and other supplementary materials, are true gree that, before this application may be set be complete and all information submitted ami Beach to enter my property for the sole law. (5) I am responsible for remove this no	publicly noticed and heard by a land in support thereof must be accurate. (4)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this acknowledged before me byidentification and/or is personally known	s day of , 2 , who h n to me and who did/did not take an oath.	SIGNATURE 20 The foregoing instrument was as produced as
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP		
M. C		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		PRINT NAME
STATE OF Honda		
COUNTY OF Dade Cerated Son Zale Board President (print title) Guthorized to file this application on both	being first duly sworn, depose of Sub Bunding Vr. (print alf of such entity. (3) This application and all	and certify as follows: (1) I am the name of corporate entity). (2) I am
and belief. (4) The corporate entity nam acknowledge and agree that, before this application must be complete and all info the City of Miami Beach to enter my pro	all of such entity. (3) This application and all and other supplementary materials, are true and herein is the owner of the property that is application may be publicly noticed and herein submitted in support thereof must be perty for the sole purpose of posting a Notice remove this notice after the date of the hear	eard by a land development board, the be accurate. (6) I give hereby authorize the control of the beard with the control of th
		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this acknowledged before me by identification and/or is personally known		0 21. The foregoing instrument was as produced Faranally Chas
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP		Jap / Sma
My Commission Expires: August 2	DARRYL BROWN State of Florida-Notary Public Commission # GG 137859 My Commission Expires August 24, 2021	NOTARY PUBLIC PRINT NAME

POWER OF ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I,, being first duly swo	orn, depose and certify as follows: (1) I am the owner o
authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter my property for the so property, as required by law. (4) I am responsible for remove this r	he Board. (3) I also hereby ole purpose of posting a Notice of Public Hearing on my
SIND SIND SIND SIND SIND SIND SIND SIND	Van dan Alana
PRINT NAME (and Title, if applicable)	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of acknowledged before me by identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did r	, 20 The foregoing instrument was , who has produced as not take an oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PRINT NAME
CONTRACT FOR P	URCHASE
If the applicant is not the owner of the property, but the applicant is or not such contract is contingent on this application, the application including any and all principal officers, stockholders, beneficial corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or othe identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having the ultimal clause or contract terms involve additional individuals, corporations corporate entities, list all individuals and/or corporate entities.	nt shall list the names of the contract purchasers below, ries or partners. If any of the contact purchasers are her corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose nate ownership interest in the entity. If any contingency partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other
NAME	DATE OF CONTRACT
NAME, ADDRESS AND OFFICE	% OF STOCK
es, including corporate name and his name, address and percentag	If there are additional corporate awarer, list such aware

In the event of any changes of ownership or changes in contracts for purchase, subsequent to the date that this application if filed, but prior to the date of a final public hearing, the applicant shall file a supplemental disclosure of interest.

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a corporation, partnership or limited liability company, list ALL of the owners, shareholders, partners, managers and/or members, and the percentage of ownership held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.

If there are additional corporate owners, list such owners, including corporate name and the name, address and percentage of ownership of each additional owner, on a separate page.

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST TRUSTEE

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a trust, list any and all trustees and beneficiaries of the trust, and the percentage of interest held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.

TRUST NAME	_	
NAME AND ADDRESS		% INTEREST
	-	

COMPENSATED LOBBYIST

Pursuant to Section 2-482 of the Miami Beach City Code, all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities, register with the City Clerk. Please list below any and all persons or entities retained by the applicant to lobby City staff or any of the City's land development boards in support of this application.

environ month fritanciation out to Audeot out 950		
NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE
	EMAN TRUST	
% INTEREST	NAME AND ADDRESS	
Additional names can be placed on a separate po	age attached to this application.	
SUCH BOARD AND BY ANY OTHER BOA	ND AGREES THAT (1) AN APPROVAL GR ALL BE SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL CONDI ARD HAVING JURISDICTION, AND (2) AP ITY OF MIAMI BEACH AND ALL OTHER APP	TIONS IMPOSED BY
	APPLICANT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF Horida		
COUNTY OF Man-Dade		
	ing first duly sworn, depose and certify of follows ation and all information submitted in support of this, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12 acknowledged before me by 2 condo (2) identification and/or is personally known to me an	ENZA 22 who has produced	regoing instrument was
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	- Jan	1/200
My Commission Expires: Hugast 242	cz Darry	NOTARY PUBLIC



OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY APPRAISER

Summary Report

Generated On: 5/6/2021

Property Information	
Folio:	02-4203-105-0001
Property Address:	360 MERIDIAN AVE Miami Beach, FL 33139-0000
Owner	REFERENCE ONLY
Mailing Address	
PA Primary Zone	4900 MULTI-FAMILY - CONDOMINUM
Primary Land Use	0000 REFERENCE FOLIO
Beds / Baths / Half	0/0/0
Floors	0
Living Units	0
Actual Area	0 Sq.Ft
Living Area	0 Sq.Ft
Adjusted Area	0 Sq.Ft
Lot Size	0 Sq.Ft
Year Built	0

Assessment Information			
Year	2020	2019	2018
Land Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Building Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
XF Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Market Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Assessed Value	\$0	\$0	\$0

Benefits Informa	ation			
Benefit	Туре	2020	2019	2018
Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School				
Board, City, Regional).				

Short Legal Description
360 BUILDING INC CONDO
OCEAN BEACH ADDN NO 3 PB 2-81
LOT 1 BLK 76



Taxable Value Information						
	2020	2019	2018			
County						
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			
School Board						
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			
City						
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Regional						
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0			

Sales Information					
Previous Sale	Price	OR Book-Page	Qualification Description		

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

Version:

EXHIBIT B

2021 FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# N38192

Entity Name: 360 BUILDING, INC., A CONDOMINIUM

Current Principal Place of Business:

360 MERIDIAN AVE

2B

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Current Mailing Address:

1234 WASHINGTON AVE

SUITE 200

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 US

FEI Number: 65-0263031 Certificate of Status Desired: No

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

CUEVAS & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 7480 SW 40 STREET SUITE 600

MIAMI, FL 33155 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE: ANDREW CUEVAS, ESQ 04/22/2021

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent Date

Officer/Director Detail:

Title DIRECTOR Title PRESIDENT

Name TORRES, MARIA Name GONZALEZ, GERARDO

Address 1234 WASHINGTON AVE Address 360 MERIDIAN AVE 4D

SUITE 200

City-State-Zip: MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Title SECRETARY

 Title
 TREASURER
 Name
 SELNICK, BARRY

 Name
 SEGUI, DAVID D

Address 360 MERIDIAN AVE Address 1234 WASHIGNTON AVE SUITE 200

City-State-Zip: MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

City-State-Zip: MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Title VP

Name FULLER, JEREMIAH

Address 1234 WASHINGTON AVE

SUITE 201

City-State-Zip: MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: GONZALEZ, GERARDO

PRESIDENT

04/22/2021

FILED Apr 22, 2021

Secretary of State

2699590820CC